NAICS

4234

5416

5173

3344

3259

3364

3341

3255

3332

5415

3342

5511

5413

5191

5179

8112

3251

2211

3345

3333

3353

Industry

Professional and
Commercial Equipment
and Supplies Merchant
Wholesalers

Management, Scientific,
and Technical Consulting
Services

Wired and Wireless
Telecommunications
Carriers

Semiconductor and Other
Electronic Component
Manufacturing

Other Chemical Product
and Preparation
Manufacturing

Aerospace Product and
Parts Manufacturing

Computer and Peripheral
Equipment Manufacturing

Paint, Coating, and
Adhesive Manufacturing

Industrial Machinery
Manufacturing

Computer Systems Design
and Related Services

Communications
Equipment Manufacturing

Management of
Companies and
Enterprises

Architectural, Engineering,
and Related Services

Other Information Services

Other
Telecommunications

Electronic and Precision
Equipment Repair and
Maintenance

Basic Chemical
Manufacturing

Electric Power Generation,
Transmission and
Distribution

Navigational, Measuring,
Electromedical, and
Control Instruments
Manufacturing

Commercial and Service
Industry Machinery
Manufacturing

Electrical Equipment
Manufacturing

Empl

598

507

261

194

161

126

114

106

105

105

101

81

79

73

51

41

35

30

29

22

16

Total High-Tech in City of Mesquite, TX, 2020Q2?

Current

Avg Ann
Wages

$128,977

$118,489

$128,492

$181,090

$67,912

$119,426

$83,191

$75,778

$53,812

$105,617

$149,675

$135,714

$101,908
$46,419

$91,629

$63,627

$136,310

$122,796

$98,378

$88,193

$80,194

La

241

1.44

0.19

0.66

5-Year History

Empl
Change

58

73

-145

-24

-127

12

106

23

28

18

53

39

-11

23

10

-10

Ann %

2.0%

3.1%

-8.4%

-2.3%

-11.0%

1.9%

71.2%

5.1%

6.4%

3.7%

16.1%

13.9%

-2.6%

-1.8%

12.9%

4.0%

0.1%

-10.1%

-0.1%

12.5%

-9.3%

Total
Demand

59

58

22

17

16

11

12

11

11

Exits

21

17

1-Year Forecast

Transfers

37

29

17

11

10

Empl
Growth

12

Ann %
Growth

0.3%

2.4%

-1.3%

-0.2%

0.0%

0.1%

-0.4%

0.9%

0.2%

2.7%

-2.1%

1.2%

1.3%

2.9%

-1.3%

0.5%

0.0%

0.6%

0.0%

0.2%

0.3%
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NAICS

5182

3339

3241

2111

3252

3254

3336

5417

9281

3253

3343

4862

5112
5612

3369

4869

5211

3346

Industry

Data Processing, Hosting,
and Related Services

Other General Purpose
Machinery Manufacturing
Petroleum and Coal
Products Manufacturing
Oil and Gas Extraction
Resin, Synthetic Rubber,
and Artificial Synthetic
Fibers and Filaments
Manufacturing

Pharmaceutical and
Medicine Manufacturing

Engine, Turbine, and
Power Transmission
Equipment Manufacturing

Scientific Research and
Development Services

National Security and
International Affairs

Pesticide, Fertilizer, and
Other Agricultural
Chemical Manufacturing

Audio and Video
Equipment Manufacturing

Pipeline Transportation of
Natural Gas

Software Publishers
Facilities Support Services

Other Transportation
Equipment Manufacturing

Other Pipeline
Transportation

Monetary Authorities-
Central Bank

Manufacturing and
Reproducing Magnetic and
Optical Media

Total High-Tech

Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2020Q2

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average
Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Empl

16

15

12

2,927

55,830

Total High-Tech in City of Mesquite, TX, 2020Q2?

Current

Avg Ann
Wages

$85,768

$73,113

$171,917

$132,717

$154,288

$73,883

$56,354

$91,021

$67,050

$29,142

$94,143

$181,032

$102,941
$34,697

$43,091

$89,612

$116,675

n/a

$121,863

$69,120

LQ

0.12

0.15

0.15

0.01
0.03

0.49

1.00

5-Year History

Empl
Change

-11

66

3,780

Ann %

-9.8%

6.1%

-2.0%

-7.5%

-9.6%

4.3%

-14.5%

-5.9%

-17.7%

-2.5%

-10.9%

-15.8%

-16.9%
-0.3%

3.4%

16.6%

-8.6%

n/a

0.5%

1.4%

Total
Demand

276

6,912

Exits

0

90

2,613

1-Year Forecast

Transfers

167

3,499

Empl
Growth

18

800

Ann %
Growth

2.1%

0.2%

0.1%

0.5%

0.0%

0.8%

0.5%

1.6%

0.6%

0.7%

-0.1%

-0.1%

2.0%
1.6%

0.9%

3.0%

0.8%

1.1%

0.6%

1.4%
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