Total High-Tech in City of Mesquite, TX, 2020Q21

			Current		5-Year History			1			
			Avg Ann		Empl	• 0/	Total			Empl	Ann %
NAICS	Industry Professional and	Empl	Wages	LQ	Change	Ann %	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth
4234	Commercial Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	598	\$128,977	2.41	58	2.0%	59	21	37	2	0.3%
5416	Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services	507	\$118,489	0.79	73	3.1%	58	17	29	12	2.4%
5173	Wired and Wireless Telecommunications Carriers	261	\$128,492	1.17	-145	-8.4%	22	8	17	-3	-1.3%
3344	Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component Manufacturing	194	\$181,090	1.44	-24	-2.3%	17	7	11	0	-0.2%
3259	Other Chemical Product and Preparation Manufacturing	161	\$67,912	5.39	-127	-11.0%	16	5	10	0	0.0%
3364	Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing	126	\$119,426	0.66	12	1.9%	11	4	7	0	0.1%
3341	Computer and Peripheral Equipment Manufacturing	114	\$83,191	1.94	106	71.2%	9	3	6	-1	-0.4%
3255	Paint, Coating, and Adhesive Manufacturing	106	\$75,778	4.50	23	5.1%	12	4	7	1	0.9%
3332	Industrial Machinery Manufacturing	105	\$53,812	2.46	28	6.4%	11	4	7	0	0.2%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Related Services	105	\$105,617	0.13	18	3.7%	11	2	6	3	2.7%
3342	Communications Equipment Manufacturing	101	\$149,675	3.28	53	16.1%	7	3	6	-2	-2.1%
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	81	\$135,714	0.09	39	13.9%	8	3	5	1	1.2%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	79	\$101,908	0.13	-11	-2.6%	7	2	4	1	1.3%
5191	Other Information Services	73	\$46,419	0.40	-7	-1.8%	9	2	4	2	2.9%
5179	Other Telecommunications	51	\$91,629	1.77	23	12.9%	4	2	3	-1	-1.3%
8112	Electronic and Precision Equipment Repair and Maintenance	41	\$63,627	0.98	7	4.0%	4	1	2	0	0.5%
3251	Basic Chemical Manufacturing	35	\$136,310	0.65	0	0.1%	3	1	2	0	0.0%
2211	Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution	30	\$122,796	0.17	-21	-10.1%	3	1	2	0	0.6%
3345	Navigational, Measuring, Electromedical, and Control Instruments Manufacturing	29	\$98,378	0.19	0	-0.1%	3	1	2	0	0.0%
3333	Commercial and Service Industry Machinery Manufacturing	22	\$88,193	0.66	10	12.5%	2	1	1	0	0.2%
3353	Electrical Equipment Manufacturing	16	\$80,194	0.30	-10	-9.3%	2	1	1	0	0.3%

Total High-Tech in City of Mesquite, TX, 2020Q21

			Current		5-Year History			1-Year Forecast			
			Avg Ann		Empl		Total			Empl	Ann %
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Wages	LQ	Change	Ann %	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth
5182	Data Processing, Hosting, and Related Services	16	\$85,768	0.12	-11	-9.8%	2	0	1	0	2.1%
3339	Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing	15	\$73,113	0.15	4	6.1%	2	1	1	0	0.2%
3241	Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing	12	\$171,917	0.31	-1	-2.0%	1	0	1	0	0.1%
2111	Oil and Gas Extraction	9	\$132,717	0.17	-4	-7.5%	1	0	1	0	0.5%
3252	Resin, Synthetic Rubber, and Artificial Synthetic Fibers and Filaments Manufacturing	7	\$154,288	0.21	-5	-9.6%	1	0	0	0	0.0%
3254	Pharmaceutical and Medicine Manufacturing	7	\$73,883	0.06	1	4.3%	1	0	0	0	0.8%
3336	Engine, Turbine, and Power Transmission Equipment Manufacturing	6	\$56,354	0.16	-7	-14.5%	1	0	0	0	0.5%
5417	Scientific Research and Development Services	4	\$91,021	0.01	-1	-5.9%	0	0	0	0	1.6%
9281	National Security and International Affairs	3	\$67,050	0.01	-4	-17.7%	0	0	0	0	0.6%
3253	Pesticide, Fertilizer, and Other Agricultural Chemical Manufacturing	2	\$29,142	0.15	0	-2.5%	0	0	0	0	0.7%
3343	Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturing	2	\$94,143	0.30	-2	-10.9%	0	0	0	0	-0.1%
4862	Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas	2	\$181,032	0.15	-2	-15.8%	0	0	0	0	-0.1%
5112	Software Publishers	2	\$102,941	0.01	-4	-16.9%	0	0	0	0	2.0%
5612	Facilities Support Services	2	\$34,697	0.03	0	-0.3%	0	0	0	0	1.6%
3369	Other Transportation Equipment Manufacturing	1	\$43,091	0.07	0	3.4%	0	0	0	0	0.9%
4869	Other Pipeline Transportation	1	\$89,612	0.44	1	16.6%	0	0	0	0	3.0%
5211	Monetary Authorities- Central Bank	1	\$116,675	0.09	0	-8.6%	0	0	0	0	0.8%
3346	Manufacturing and Reproducing Magnetic and Optical Media	0	n/a	0.00	-3	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.1%
5	Total High-Tech	2,927	\$121,863	0.49	66	0.5%	276	90	167	18	0.6%
	Total - All Industries	55,830	\$69,120	1.00	3,780	1.4%	6,912	2,613	3,499	800	1.4%

Source: JobsEQ® Data as of 2020Q2

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

All data based upon a four-quarter moving average
 Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.